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SATYA/ADMN/CIR/2025-26/116       November 21, 2025 
 
Dear Parent, 
 
Namaste! 
 
We would like to inform you that our Headmistress- Middle School & PYP, Ms. Hanu Narang has decided 
to move on in her career. We express our sincere appreciation for her invaluable contributions made to 
Satya School. Her effort has greatly helped our institution, and we wish her all the best in our future 
endeavours. 
 
At the same time, we are pleased to announce that Ms. Nalini Vohra has joined Satya School fraternity as 
the new IB Primary Years Programme (PYP) Coordinator. Ms. Vohra brings with her over 26 years of 
experience in education, including 20 years dedicated to the International Baccalaureate Primary Years 
Programme (IBPYP). She serves in several distinguished roles within IB community as – IB Programme 
Leader, School Visit Team Member (SVTM), School Visit Team Leader (SVTL) and Authorisation Consultant.  
She is also a CIS International Accreditation Evaluator, contributing significantly to elevating educational 
standards and global best practices in schools worldwide. With her vast expertise and deep commitment 
to the IB philosophy, Ms. Vohra will continue to drive excellence in teaching and learning, fostering 
collaboration, innovation, and student-centred education at Satya School. 
 
Additionally, we welcome Ms. Rachna Dua as the new Deputy PYP Coordinator, who is efficient, dedicated 
and has created an impact in the portfolios she has managed. Middle School academic communication will 
continue to be routed through Ms. Ritu Kaushik- Academic Coordinator, Middle School. 
 
We believe these transitions will further strengthen our academic rigour and create enriched learning 
experiences for our students. Should you have any questions, please feel free to reach out to: 
Ms. Manisha Malhotra: Director Principal            manisha.malhotra@satyaschool.in 
Ms. Retika Kapur:   Headmistress-Senior School & Early Years       retika.kapur@satyaschool.in 
Ms. Nalini Vohra:  PYP Coordinator                 nalini.vohra@satyaschool.in 
Ms. Anu Bansal:  Academic Coordinator, Senior School          anu.bansal@satyaschool.in 
Ms. Ritu Kaushik:  Academic Coordinator, Middle School        ritu.kaushik@satyaschool.in 
Ms. Rachna Dua:  Deputy PYP Coordinator           rachna.dua@satyaschool.in 
Ms. Pooja Mishra:  Academic Coordinator, Early Years to II      pooja.mishra@satyaschool.in  
 
Thank you for your continued support and trust. 
 
Warm regards 

Manisha Malhotra 
Director Principal 
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